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Community Facilities District No. 93-1 
Improvement Area 17C 
2018 Special Tax Bonds 
 
Bond Profile 
 
Project Description 
 

CFD No. 93-1 Improvement Area 17C (the “CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C”) was formed to finance major public improvements which 
include, but not limited to, the following: Champion Dr. Soft Costs, Street and Dry Utilities; Desert Lawn Dr. Soft Costs, Street 
and Dry Utilities; Tournament Hills Storm Drain; Oak Valley Pkwy Soft Costs, Street, Curb/Gutter and Dry Utilities; 
Tournament Hills Sewer; Gabion Rock; and Concrete Arch Culvert.  
 
Location 
 

CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C is comprised of 216 single family homes and approximately 54.06 gross acres. CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C is 
generally located west of the Interstate 10 Fwy and north of Oak Valley Pkwy. 
 
2018 Special Tax Bonds 
 

The 2018 Special Tax Bonds (the “Bonds”) in the amount of $8,730,000 were issued June 21, 2018, with interest rates ranging 
from 2.000% to 5.000%. Interest is payable semi-annually on March 1 and September 1. The date for the final maturity of the 
Bonds is September 1, 2048. The principal amount of the Bonds Outstanding as of September 30, 2024, was $8,390,000. 
 
Fund Information 
 

The Fund Balances for CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C as of September 30, 2024 are shown in the following table: 
 
Table 1-1 
Fund Balances (Facilities) 

Account Balance 
BEAUMONT CFD 93-1 IA 17C 2018 INTEREST $75,072.44  
BEAUMONT CFD 93-1 IA 17C 2018 PRINCIPAL $198.57  
BEAUMONT CFD 93-1 IA 17C 2018 ADMIN EXP $68.20  
BEAUMONT CFD 93-1 IA 17C 2018 RESERVE $729,764.59  
BEAUMONT CFD 93-1 IA 17C 2018 SURPLUS $203,487.81  
Total $1,008,591.61  

 
Reserve Requirement 
 

The Reserve Fund must be maintained at the Reserve Requirement which is defined, as that amount as of any date of calculation 
equal to the lesser of (i) 10% of the initial principal amount of the Bonds and Parity Bonds, if any, (ii) Maximum Annual Debt 
Service on the then Outstanding Bonds and Parity Bonds, if any; and (iii) 125% of average Annual Debt Service on the then 
Outstanding Bonds and Parity Bonds, if any. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the Reserve Requirement exceed 
$726,370.75, the initial Reserve Requirement. As of September 30, 2024, the balance in the Reserve Fund was $729,764.59 
and the Reserve Requirement was $726,370.75. 
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Special Tax Information 
 
Special Tax 
 

A Special Tax is collected each year to pay the principal and interest obligations on the Bonds. The amount collected each year 
is determined by the Special Tax formula and can vary from year to year, but shall not exceed the maximum authorized (or 
permitted) Special Tax rates. The amount levied for Fiscal Year 2024-25 tax year is $514,863.18. The Assigned Special Tax 
rates for Fiscal Year 2024-25 are as follows: 

On each July 1, commencing July 1, 2012, the Assigned Special Tax for Facilities for each Assessor’s Parcel of Developed 
Property, Final Map Property, and Undeveloped Property shall be increased by two percent (2.00%) of the amount in effect in 
the prior Fiscal Year. 
 
Table 1-2 
Assigned Special Tax Rates (Facilities) 

Land Use Type Taxable Unit 
Assigned 

Special Tax 
Residential Property (Less than 1,900 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $2,425.51  
Residential Property (1,901 - 2,099 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $2,549.70  
Residential Property (2,100 - 2,299 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $2,821.36  
Residential Property (2,300 - 2,499 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $2,866.63  
Residential Property (2,500 - 2,699 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $2,911.91  
Residential Property (Greater than 2,700 sq. ft.) per Dwelling Unit $3,002.46  

 
Table 1-3 
Special Tax Breakdown (Facilities) 

Land Use Type Parcels Levied Amount 
Assigned 

Special Tax 
% of Assigned 

Special Tax 
Residential Property (Less than 1,900 sq. ft.) 74 $164,713.64  $179,487.92  91.77% 
Residential Property (1,901 - 2,099 sq. ft.) 71 $166,127.22  $181,028.61  91.77% 
Residential Property (2,100 - 2,299 sq. ft.) 45 $116,510.40  $126,961.02  91.77% 
Residential Property (2,300 - 2,499 sq. ft.) 7 $18,414.76  $20,066.43  91.77% 
Residential Property (2,500 - 2,699 sq. ft.) 6 $16,033.32  $17,471.45  91.77% 
Residential Property (Greater than 2,700 sq. ft.) 12 $33,063.84  $36,029.53  91.77% 
Total 215 $514,863.18  $561,044.96  91.77% 

 
Payment History 
 
Delinquencies are calculated through June 2024 and may reflect parcels that may already be on a payment plan.  
 
Delinquency Rate for Fiscal Year 2023-24 
 

As of June 2024, the delinquency rate of CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C for Fiscal Year 2023-24 is 0.00%. 
 
Information Concerning Delinquent Parcels 
 

CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C delinquency information as of June 2024 is illustrated in the table below: 
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Table 1-4 
Delinquency Summary (Facilities) 

Fiscal 
Year 

Levied Delinquency 

Parcels Amount Parcels Amount Del. Rate 
2019-20 215 $462,222.66 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2020-21 215 $471,021.66 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2021-22 215 $479,523.44 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2022-23 215 $492,122.24 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2023-24 215 $499,122.46 0 $0.00 0.00% 
Total   $2,404,012.46 0 $0.00 0.00% 

 
Foreclosure Covenant 
 

The District covenants for the benefit of the Owners of the Bonds and the landowners of Improvement Area No. 17C securing 
such Bonds that it will review the public records of the County of Riverside, California, in connection with the collection of the 
Special Tax not later than July 1 of each year to determine the amount of Special Tax collected in the prior Fiscal Year; and with 
respect to individual delinquencies within Improvement Area No. 17C, if the District determines that any single property owner 
subject to the Special Tax is delinquent in the payment of Special Taxes in the aggregate of $2,500 or more or as to any single 
parcel the delinquent Special Taxes represent more than 5% of the aggregate Special Taxes within Improvement Area No. 17C, 
then the District will send or cause to be sent a notice of delinquency (and a demand for immediate payment thereof) to the 
property owner within 45 days of such determination, and (if the delinquency remains uncured) the District will cause judicial 
foreclosure proceedings to be filed in the Superior Court within ninety (90) days of such determination against all properties for 
which the Special Taxes remain delinquent. 

There are no foreclosure actions pending at this time.
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Community Facilities District No. 93-1  
Improvement Area 17C (Services) 
 
District Profile  
 
Project Description 
 

Community Facilities District No. 93-1 Improvement Area 17C Services (the “CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C Services”) was formed to 
pay for maintaining Parkways, Neighborhood Park, Easements, Green Belts, and CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C’s fair share of Storm 
Drain and Flood Control Facilities. 
 
Bond Profile and Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding 
 

CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C Services is a non-bonded district. 
 
Special Tax Information 
 
Special Tax 
 

A Special Tax is collected each year to pay service obligations for CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C Services. The amount collected each 
year is determined by the Special Tax formula and can vary from year to year, but shall not exceed the maximum authorized (or 
permitted) Special Tax rates. The amount levied for Fiscal Year 2024-25 tax year is $89,048.16. The Maximum Special Tax 
rates for Fiscal Year 2024-25 are as follows: 

On each July 1, commencing July 1, 2012, the Maximum Special Tax rate for Services for the prior Fiscal Year shall be adjusted 
by an amount equal to the percentage change in the Consumer Price Index for the Calendar Year ending in December of the 
prior Fiscal Year. The Consumer Price Index rate for Fiscal Year 2024-25 is 2.87%. 
 
Table 2-1 
Maximum Special Tax Rates (Services) 

Land Use Type Taxable Unit 
Maximum 

Special Tax 
Developed Residential Property per Dwelling Unit $451.25  

 
Table 2-2 
Special Tax Breakdown (Services) 

Land Use Type Parcels Levied Amount 
Maximum 

Special Tax 
% of Maximum 

Special Tax 
Developed Residential Property 216 $89,048.16  $97,469.60  91.36% 
Total 216 $89,048.16  $97,469.60  91.36% 

 
Payment History 
 
Delinquencies are calculated through June 2024 and may reflect parcels that may already be on a payment plan.  
 
Delinquency Rate for Fiscal Year 2023-24 
 

As of June 2024, the delinquency rate of CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C Services for Fiscal Year 2023-24 is 0.00%. 
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Information Concerning Delinquent Parcels 
 

CFD No. 93-1 IA 17C Services delinquency information as of June 2024 is illustrated in the table below: 
 
Table 2-3 
Delinquency Summary (Services) 

Fiscal 
Year 

Levied Delinquency 

Parcels Amount Parcels Amount Del. Rate 
2019-20 216 $76,563.36 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2020-21 216 $78,883.20 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2021-22 216 $80,654.40 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2022-23 216 $80,654.40 0 $0.00 0.00% 
2023-24 216 $86,564.16 0 $0.00 0.00% 
Total   $403,319.52 0 $0.00 0.00% 
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CITY OF BEAUMONT
CFD 93-1 IA 17C
2018 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

Issued

06/21/2018

Date

Coupon 

Rate Principal

Principal              

Outstanding

Semi‐Annual 

Interest

Semi‐Annual          

Debt Service

Annual               

Debt Service

09/01/2018 0.000% $ 0.00 $ 8,730,000.00 $ 76,382.64 $ 76,382.64 $ 76,382.64

03/01/2019 $ 8,730,000.00 $ 196,412.50 $ 196,412.50

09/01/2019 2.000% $ 30,000.00 $ 8,700,000.00 $ 196,412.50 $ 226,412.50 $ 422,825.00

03/01/2020 $ 8,700,000.00 $ 196,112.50 $ 196,112.50

09/01/2020 3.000% $ 40,000.00 $ 8,660,000.00 $ 196,112.50 $ 236,112.50 $ 432,225.00

03/01/2021 $ 8,660,000.00 $ 195,512.50 $ 195,512.50

09/01/2021 3.000% $ 50,000.00 $ 8,610,000.00 $ 195,512.50 $ 245,512.50 $ 441,025.00

03/01/2022 $ 8,610,000.00 $ 194,762.50 $ 194,762.50

09/01/2022 4.000% $ 60,000.00 $ 8,550,000.00 $ 194,762.50 $ 254,762.50 $ 449,525.00

03/01/2023 $ 8,550,000.00 $ 193,562.50 $ 193,562.50

09/01/2023 4.000% $ 75,000.00 $ 8,475,000.00 $ 193,562.50 $ 268,562.50 $ 462,125.00

03/01/2024 $ 8,475,000.00 $ 192,062.50 $ 192,062.50

09/01/2024 5.000% $ 85,000.00 $ 8,390,000.00 $ 192,062.50 $ 277,062.50 $ 469,125.00

03/01/2025 $ 8,390,000.00 $ 189,937.50 $ 189,937.50

09/01/2025 5.000% $ 100,000.00 $ 8,290,000.00 $ 189,937.50 $ 289,937.50 $ 479,875.00

03/01/2026 $ 8,290,000.00 $ 187,437.50 $ 187,437.50

09/01/2026 5.000% $ 115,000.00 $ 8,175,000.00 $ 187,437.50 $ 302,437.50 $ 489,875.00

03/01/2027 $ 8,175,000.00 $ 184,562.50 $ 184,562.50

09/01/2027 4.000% $ 130,000.00 $ 8,045,000.00 $ 184,562.50 $ 314,562.50 $ 499,125.00

03/01/2028 $ 8,045,000.00 $ 181,962.50 $ 181,962.50

09/01/2028 4.000% $ 145,000.00 $ 7,900,000.00 $ 181,962.50 $ 326,962.50 $ 508,925.00

03/01/2029 $ 7,900,000.00 $ 179,062.50 $ 179,062.50

09/01/2029 3.125% $ 165,000.00 $ 7,735,000.00 $ 179,062.50 $ 344,062.50 $ 523,125.00

03/01/2030 $ 7,735,000.00 $ 176,484.38 $ 176,484.38

09/01/2030 3.250% $ 180,000.00 $ 7,555,000.00 $ 176,484.38 $ 356,484.38 $ 532,968.76

03/01/2031 $ 7,555,000.00 $ 173,559.38 $ 173,559.38

09/01/2031 3.375% $ 195,000.00 $ 7,360,000.00 $ 173,559.38 $ 368,559.38 $ 542,118.76

03/01/2032 $ 7,360,000.00 $ 170,268.75 $ 170,268.75

09/01/2032 3.375% $ 215,000.00 $ 7,145,000.00 $ 170,268.75 $ 385,268.75 $ 555,537.50

03/01/2033 $ 7,145,000.00 $ 166,640.63 $ 166,640.63

09/01/2033 3.500% $ 235,000.00 $ 6,910,000.00 $ 166,640.63 $ 401,640.63 $ 568,281.26

03/01/2034 $ 6,910,000.00 $ 162,528.13 $ 162,528.13

09/01/2034 3.500% $ 255,000.00 $ 6,655,000.00 $ 162,528.13 $ 417,528.13 $ 580,056.26

03/01/2035 $ 6,655,000.00 $ 158,065.63 $ 158,065.63

09/01/2035 3.625% $ 275,000.00 $ 6,380,000.00 $ 158,065.63 $ 433,065.63 $ 591,131.26

03/01/2036 $ 6,380,000.00 $ 153,081.25 $ 153,081.25

09/01/2036 3.625% $ 300,000.00 $ 6,080,000.00 $ 153,081.25 $ 453,081.25 $ 606,162.50

03/01/2037 $ 6,080,000.00 $ 147,643.75 $ 147,643.75

09/01/2037 3.625% $ 320,000.00 $ 5,760,000.00 $ 147,643.75 $ 467,643.75 $ 615,287.50

03/01/2038 $ 5,760,000.00 $ 141,843.75 $ 141,843.75

SCG ‐ Spicer Consulting Group 1 12/20/2023



CITY OF BEAUMONT
CFD 93-1 IA 17C
2018 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

Issued

06/21/2018

Date

Coupon 

Rate Principal

Principal              

Outstanding

Semi‐Annual 

Interest

Semi‐Annual          

Debt Service

Annual               

Debt Service

09/01/2038 3.750% $ 345,000.00 $ 5,415,000.00 $ 141,843.75 $ 486,843.75 $ 628,687.50

03/01/2039 $ 5,415,000.00 $ 135,375.00 $ 135,375.00

09/01/2039 5.000% $ 370,000.00 $ 5,045,000.00 $ 135,375.00 $ 505,375.00 $ 640,750.00

03/01/2040 $ 5,045,000.00 $ 126,125.00 $ 126,125.00

09/01/2040 5.000% $ 405,000.00 $ 4,640,000.00 $ 126,125.00 $ 531,125.00 $ 657,250.00

03/01/2041 $ 4,640,000.00 $ 116,000.00 $ 116,000.00

09/01/2041 5.000% $ 440,000.00 $ 4,200,000.00 $ 116,000.00 $ 556,000.00 $ 672,000.00

03/01/2042 $ 4,200,000.00 $ 105,000.00 $ 105,000.00

09/01/2042 5.000% $ 475,000.00 $ 3,725,000.00 $ 105,000.00 $ 580,000.00 $ 685,000.00

03/01/2043 $ 3,725,000.00 $ 93,125.00 $ 93,125.00

09/01/2043 5.000% $ 510,000.00 $ 3,215,000.00 $ 93,125.00 $ 603,125.00 $ 696,250.00

03/01/2044 $ 3,215,000.00 $ 80,375.00 $ 80,375.00

09/01/2044 5.000% $ 555,000.00 $ 2,660,000.00 $ 80,375.00 $ 635,375.00 $ 715,750.00

03/01/2045 $ 2,660,000.00 $ 66,500.00 $ 66,500.00

09/01/2045 5.000% $ 595,000.00 $ 2,065,000.00 $ 66,500.00 $ 661,500.00 $ 728,000.00

03/01/2046 $ 2,065,000.00 $ 51,625.00 $ 51,625.00

09/01/2046 5.000% $ 640,000.00 $ 1,425,000.00 $ 51,625.00 $ 691,625.00 $ 743,250.00

03/01/2047 $ 1,425,000.00 $ 35,625.00 $ 35,625.00

09/01/2047 5.000% $ 685,000.00 $ 740,000.00 $ 35,625.00 $ 720,625.00 $ 756,250.00

03/01/2048 $ 740,000.00 $ 18,500.00 $ 18,500.00

09/01/2048 5.000% $ 740,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 18,500.00 $ 758,500.00 $ 777,000.00

Total $ 8,730,000.00 $ 8,815,888.89 $ 17,545,888.89 $ 17,545,888.94

SCG ‐ Spicer Consulting Group 2 12/20/2023



 


